

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1156/2021

WE THE WOMEN OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.136804/2021 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; and, IA No.136805/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.1224/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.12835/2018 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; and, IA No.29686/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rajendra Kr. Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
 Mr. Deepak Thukral, Dy. AG
 Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
 Mr. Deepak Thukral, Dy. AG
 Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
 Mr. Aman, Adv.
 Ms. Mohini Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.
 Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
 Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
 Ms. Bihu Shirma, adv.
 Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
 Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amit K. Pateria, Adv.
 Mr. Jainendra Ojha, Adv.
 Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
 Mr. Sweena Nair, Adv.
 Mr. P. Mohith Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
 Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Piush Hans, Adv.
 Mr. Adesh Kumar Gill, Adv.
 Mohd. Alim Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Gothwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Tapesesh Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. J.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR
 Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Ms. Mugdha, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mohd. Alim Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Gothwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Adv. General
 Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 19.09.2022 as Part-Heard.

**(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**